AUTOMATED FLIGHT SERVICE STATION (afss)
A-76 PUBLIC-PRIVATE COMPETITION
LIST OF Potential Prime service providers
pOINTS OF CONTACT
The following companies have submitted Notices of Intent to perform as potential prime service providers in accordance with the Federal Aviation Administration’s December 19th  Automated Flight Service Station A-76 Public Announcement and the initial draft Screening Information Request (SIR). The Announcement required private sector offerors’s to submit their notice of intent by January 15, 2004 to be eligible to compete as a prime on this acquisition.  To maximize effective competition the following list of potential prime service providers POC information is provided for potential teaming and subcontracting opportunities:
FAA Most Efficient Organization (MEO) 

Point of Contact:  Robert D. McMullen

Telephone:  703-934-3587

E-mail: Robert.McMullen@faa.gov 

Computer Sciences Corporation (CSC) 
Point of Contact: Richard Kramer 
Telephone:  703-818-5348
E-mail:  rkramer4@csc.com
Large Business
Lockheed Martin Corporation 

Point of Contact:  Jeffrey Chesko
Telephone:  703-575-0803
E-mail:  Jeffrey.chesko@lmco.com
Large Business

Northrop Grumman Corporation 
Point of Contact:  Mike Freeman 
Telephone:  703-620-8504
E-mail:  mike.freeman@ngc.com
Large Business

Burns & Rae Services Corp. 
Point of Contact:  John Schultheis

Telephone:  757-340-1107 ext:222

E-mail:  jschultheis@roe.com
Raytheon Company 
Point of Contact: David Lensing  

Telephone:  703-295-2036

E-mail: david_j_lensing@ratheon.com 

Large Business
Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) 
Point of Contact: Cynthia Bunting 
Telephone:  703-676-8135
E-mail:  Cynthia.L.Bunting@saic.com
Large Business

Unisys 
Point of Contact:  Jarred Miller
Telephone:  703-556-5890
E-mail:  jarred.miller@unisys.com
Large Business
VT Griffin Service, Inc.
Point of Contact: Tim D’Souza 

Telephone: 770-952-1479 ext:243 

E-mail:  Tim@griffinserv.com

Large Business
Wade & Associates, LLC 
Point of Contact:  Jay Wade
Telephone:  615-943-4977
E-mail:  wadeassociates@comcast.net
Small Business

